

## 香港數學學會 The Hong Kong Mathematical Society

(Founded in 1979)

Fax: (852) 3442-0250

URL: http://www6.cityu.edu.hk/ma/hkms/

The Hong Kong Mathematical Society c/o Department of Mathematics City University of Hong Kong Kowloon, Hong Kong

## Online Annual General Meeting (AGM) on May 23, 2020.

Due to the current situation of the novel coronavirus in Hong Kong, Annual General Meeting (AGM) of HKMS will be held online via zoom this year on May 23, 2020 from 10:00am. In the AGM, the HKMS Young Scholar Award and the Best Thesis award will be announced, and the new council of HKMS will be elected.